

1112 48th Street #2 West Palm Beach, FL 33407 561-899-0008

www.gentlewater.com hello@gentlewater.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Prices effective January 25, 2024, subject to change.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Direct Water Cremation

\$2,980

This offering includes everything needed for water cremation and fulfilling legal documents.

Our charge for direct water cremation (without ceremony) includes the basic services of the funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to the funeral home within 50 miles, use of climate controlled resting space, preparation of the body for water cremation, standard shroud, standard urn, the water cremation process, permit fees, and one certified copy of the death certificate.

Basic Professional Services of Funeral Director and Staff

\$1,050

Included in Direct Water Cremation

This fee enables us to provide licensed, professional personnel 24 hours a day to oversee all the details necessary for water cremation arrangements. This may include the arrangement consultation, administration services, filing the death certificate and all incidentals relating to meeting the legal requirements for final disposition.

Automotive Services and Charges

Removal and Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home within 50 mile radius	\$350
Included in Direct Water Cremation	
Outside established service area, a cost of \$5/mi loaded will be added to standard transfer	
fee	
Delivery of Remains to cemetery, family, or other location w/in 50 mi radius M-F	\$150

Other Preparation of the Body

Use of Climate Controlled Resting Facility up to 10 days	\$550
Included in Direct Water Cremation	
Use of Climate Controlled Resting Facility after 10 days	\$50/day
Preparation of the Body for Water Cremation	\$250
Included in Direct Water Cremation	

Positive Identification • Removal/Disposal of unapproved water cremation items • Shrouding

Limited Preparation for Private Viewing (No Embalming) Bathing and sanitary care, dressing, cosmetics (if necessary or requested) and a private view of the company of the	\$550 vate
place to say goodbye for up to 3 people for 15 minutes Additional Care for Autopsy/Bone Donation	\$250
Dressing for Private Viewing	\$150
	4 .55
Use of Facility & Staff for Private Viewing	
Private viewing for up to an hour	\$1300
This includes an informal goodbye for up to 15 people with limited preparations perform on your loved one. Please understand that additional fees may apply if your loved on had an autopsy. This charge includes the \$550 fee listed above for Limited Preparation Private Viewing (No Embalming).	ne has
Use of Facility & Staff Services	
Witnessing Water Cremation	\$450
This includes an authorized person and four additional guests the option to be prese the onset of water cremation. The onset of water cremation is witnessing your loved enter the water cremation chamber & activating the process.	
Use of Facility for Ceremonial Washing/Shrouding	\$450
Use of Facility for Scheduled Pre-Disposition Procedures	\$850
Private Autopsy - Autopsy fees additional	
Tissue/Organ procurement	
Removal of Dental Work - Must be completed by licensed dental professional	
Other Supplemental Services	
Water Cremation Process	\$650
Included in Direct Water Cremation	****
Time Scheduled Water Cremation; no witnessing	\$150
Scattering at Sea (staff present only)	\$500
This includes a water-soluble liner, delivery of remains to oceanic site, scattering rerates at sea, and a certificate of location with coordinates.	mains
Transportation for Secondary Removal from Medical Examiner	\$175
Preparation and Placement of Obituary Notice in Newspaper	\$125
This includes some assistance in writing an obituary, scanning/editing photo and a p process. No obituaries will be ordered with a newspaper without approval from purc by deadline given for publication.	-
Urn Engraving/Inscription	From \$75
Fingerprint (digital only)	\$25/print
Transfer of Cremated Remains into Urn Provided by Purchaser	\$15/container
Packaging & Mailing Fee for Cremated Remains by USPS (within continental United Sta	ates) \$225
Fed-Ex/USPS Overnighting of Documents	\$50
Shipping & Handling of Death Certificates by USPS Priority Mail	\$25 up to 15 copies

Merchandise

Simple Scatter Urn, Eco Burial Urn, or Wood Permanent Urn Included in Direct Water Cremation	\$95
Standard Shroud	\$50
Included in Direct Water Cremation	
Upgraded Privacy Shroud	\$150
Memorial/Prayer Card	From \$180
Custom made to commemorate each person, proofing process to optimize design, professionally printed, laminated cards – 50 cards	
Video Tribute	\$200
Includes photo editing and a USB with sharable video file	
Flag Case	\$150
Cash Advances (Charged at Cost)	
Certified copy of a death certificate – Long Form (with Cause of Death) or Short Form First Copy Included in Direct Water Cremation	\$15 per copy
Permit Fee Included in Direct Water Cremation	\$50

Cash advance items such as permits and death certificates will be charged at or below cost. It is important to us that all selections made are within your wishes and budget.

We depend on payment in full prior to the completion of Water Cremation so that we can provide the highest level of service.

Payment Options: Credit or Debit Card, Personal Check, Money Order, Prepaid Funds, or Life Insurance Policy*.

*For payment with a Life Insurance Policy, we use a service that charges a 4% fee to verify the policy and make funds available quickly (i.e. "verification and fast funding"). We charge you that 4% fee but we do not profit from it.